#### 502331377 05/01/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect Assignee name of V.V.T. Medical Ltd. previously recorded on Reel 024941 Frame 0300. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment indicating the correct Assignee name of V.V.T. Med Ltd

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zeev BRANDEIS	08/17/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	V.V.T. Med Ltd.	
Street Address:	20 HaTaAs Street, P.O. Box 211	
Internal Address:	Beit HaPaAmon	
City:	Kfar-Saba	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	44425	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12920335

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7187668494 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7182468482 Phone: Email: jason@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: Jason Rosenblum, c/o Martin Moynihan

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16446 Address Line 2: PRTSI, Inc.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49510
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason H. Rosenblum

REEL: 030331 FRAME: 0469

**PATENT** 

Signature:	/Jason H. Rosenblum/	
Date:	05/01/2013	
Total Attachments: 13		
source=49510_Request_to_Correct_Error_i	n_Recorded_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=49510_Request_to_Correct_Error_in_Recorded_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=49510_Request_to_Correct_Error_in_Recorded_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=49510_Request_to_Correct_Error_in_Recorded_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=49510_Request_to_Correct_Error_in_Recorded_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=49510_Request_to_Correct_Error_in_Recorded_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=49510_Request_to_Correct_Error_in_Recorded_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=49510_Request_to_Correct_Error_in_Recorded_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=49510_Request_to_Correct_Error_in_Recorded_Assignment#page9.tif		
source=49510_Request_to_Correct_Error_in_Recorded_Assignment#page10.tif		
source=49510_Request_to_Correct_Error_id	n_Recorded_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=49510_Request_to_Correct_Error_in_Recorded_Assignment#page12.tif		
source=49510_Request_to_Correct_Error_in_Recorded_Assignment#page13.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030331 FRAME: 0470

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(REV. 6-93)	PATENT	S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 07\651-0011			
T (1 11 0		2428A	Atty Docket No.: 49510
	missioner of patents and Trademark reying party(ies):		ne attached original documents or copy thereof.  and address of receiving party(ies)
Zeev BRANDE	IS		V.V.T. Med Ltd.
	onveying party(ies) attached?		ddress:
☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of cor	avayanca:	Street Add	dress: Beit HaPaAmon
	•		20 HaTaAs Street
□Assignment	_		P.O. Box 211
☐ Security	☐ Change of Name	City: <u><b>K</b>1</u>	f <b>ar-Saba</b> State:
☑ Other <u>Correc</u>	tion by Declaration of	Country:_	<b>Israel</b> ZIP: <b>44425</b>
Incorrect Assig	inee Name Recorded at	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached?
Reel 024941, F	rame 0300		
Execution Date:	<u>August 17, 2010</u>		
4. Application nu	umber(s) or patent number	er(s):	
If this document	is being filed together wit	th a new appl	ication, the execution
date of the applic	cation is:		
A. <b>US</b> Patent App	olication No.(s) Filing D	ate B. Pa	atent No.(s) Issue Date
12/920,335	08/31	/2010	
	Additional numbers atta	ached?   Yes	s ☑ No
Name an address o	of party to whom correspond	dence	5. Total number of applications and
concerning docume	ent should be mailed:		<b> 1</b>
Name: <b>Jason H.</b>	Rosenblum, c/o Martin	<u> Moynihan</u>	patents involved: $oldsymbol{\perp}$
Internal Address: <u>I</u>	PRTSI, Inc.		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Street Address: P.	.O. Box 1644 <u>6</u>		□ Enclosed
City: <u>Arlington</u>	State: <b>VA</b> ZIP: <b>22215</b> :	<u> 22215</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			6. Deposit Account number:
			<u>50-1407</u>
	DO NOT HO	TUTC CD 1 CE	
		THIS SPACE	
7. Statement an	_	na faragaing i	nformation is true and correct
	d copy is a true copy of th		nformation is true and correct ument.
•	.,	_	
Jason H. Roser		H. Rosenblu	
Name of Person S	olgilling Sig	gnature	Date
Total number of	pages including cover she	et, attachmei	nts, and document: $m{Z}$

# **CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT**

The above document is a Corrective Document that corrects errors in the Assignee name and address that was recorded at **Reel 024941, Frame 0300.** 

See attached (1) Request to Correct Error in Recorded Assignment and

(2) Declaration in Support of Request to Correct Error in Recorded Assignment.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030331 FRAME: 0471

# CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 024941 FRAME 0300

49510

BRANDERS

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Zeev BRANDEIS
7 Alon Street
48560 Rosh HaAyin
Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

V.V.T. Medical Lad-Beit HaPaAmon 20 HaTaAs Street P.O. Box 211 44425 Kfar-Saba Israel V.V.T. Med Ltd.

25 V. 13

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

#### METHOD AND DEVICE FOR VEIN ABLATION

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2009/000241, international filing date March 2, 2009, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 49510

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest thereinassigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Zeev BRANDEIS

Date: 12. 7. 2010

PATENT REEL: 030331 FRAME: 0472



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zeev BRANDEIS	08/17/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	V.V.T. Medical Ltd.
Street Address:	20 HaTaAs Street, P.O. Box 211
Internal Address:	Beit HaPaAmon
City:	Kfar-Saba
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	44425

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12920335

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035987851
Email: prtsi@msn.com
Correspondent Name: Martin D. Moynihan

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16446 Address Line 2: PRTSI, Inc. Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49510	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin D. Moynihan	
Signature:	/Martin D. Moynihan/	
Date:	09/06/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=49510 Executed Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:         PAT130693           Receipt Date:         09/06/2010           Fee Amount:         \$40	1	

# Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 030331 FRAME: 0474

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Zeev BRANDEIS
7 Alon Street
48560 Rosh HaAyin
Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

V.V.T. Medical Ltd. Beit HaPaAmon 20 HaTaAs Street P.O. Box 211 44425 Kfar-Saba Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

#### METHOD AND DEVICE FOR VEIN ABLATION

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/1L2009/000241, international filing date March 2, 2009, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 49510

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Zeev BRANDEIS

Date: 12. 7. 2010

PATENT REEL: 030331 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 05/01/2013